dates, nor is it necessarily indicative of future operating results. The pro forma adjustments are based on information
available at the time of this filing.

PF-2

Edgar Filing: PERFICIENT INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

PERFICIENT, INC.

INDEX TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Page
Pro forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet as of September 30, 2004 (unaudited) PF - 4
Pro forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations for the nine month period ended September 30,
2004 (unaudited) PF - 5
Pro forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations for the year ended December 31, 2003 PF - 6
Notes to pro forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements PF - 7

PF-3

Edgar Filing: PERFICIENT INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

PERFICIENT, INC.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
(Unaudited)

As of September 30, 2004
Perficient ZettaWorks Pro Forma Pro Forma
(Historical) (Historical) Adjustments Reference Balances

Assets

Cash $ 2,786,639 $ 45,421 $ (1,563,410)
Notes 2, 8 and
12 $ 1,268,650

Accounts receivable, net 14,352,505 4,028,213 (867,662) Note 12 17,513,056
Other current assets 450,806 73,132 (7,806) Note 12 516,132

Total current assets 17,589,950 4,146,766 (2,438,878) 19,297,838
Property and equipment,
net 782,916 113,351 (7,616) Note 12 888,651
Intangibles, net 28,532,584 � 9,565,070 Note 2 38,097,654
Other noncurrent assets 133,648 17,588 � 151,236

Total assets $ 47,039,098 $ 4,277,705 $ 7,118,576 $ 58,435,379

Liabilities and
stockholders� equity
Accounts payable $ 3,595,912 $ 697,707 $ (80,973) Note 12 $ 4,212,646
Current portion of long
term debt 576,140 1,924,265 (1,924,265) Note 7 576,140
Current portion of notes
payable to related parties 239,331 400,000 (400,000) Note 7 239,331
Other current liabilities 5,386,811 903,523 584,568 Notes 1 and 12 6,874,902

Total current liabilities 9,798,194 3,925,495 (1,820,670) 11,903,019

Deferred taxes 296,784 � � 296,784
Long term debt, net of
current portion 1,923,860 � 1,500,000 Note 8 3,423,860
Note payable to related
party, net of current
portion 222,089 � � 222,089
Members Units subject to
redemption � 179,414 (179,414) Note 11 �

Total liabilities 12,240,927 4,104,909 (500,084) 15,845,752
Stockholders� equity:
Members� equity-voting
units � (60,082) 60,082 Note 4 �
Common stock 19,267 � 1,190 Note 5 20,457

Edgar Filing: PERFICIENT INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 31

Additional paid-in capital 92,500,743 � 7,790,266 Note 5 100,291,009
Deferred stock
compensation (8) � � (8)
Accumulated other
comprehensive loss (63,139) 232,878 (232,878) Note 4 (63,139)
Retained earnings
(deficit) (57,658,692) � � (57,658,692)

Total stockholders� equity 34,798,171 172,796 7,618,660 42,589,627

Total liabilities and
stockholders� equity $ 47,039,098 $ 4,277,705 $ 7,118,576 $ 58,435,379

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

PF-4

Edgar Filing: PERFICIENT INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 32

Table of Contents

PERFICIENT, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

For the nine months ended September 30, 2004
Pro Forma Pro Forma

Perficient Genisys Meritage
Pro
forma Income ZettaWorks Pro Forma Income

(Historical) (Historical) (Historical)Adjustments Statement (Historical) Adjustments Statement
Revenue

Services $ 29,771,852 $ 2,656,359 $ 6,973,058 $ � $ 39,401,269 $ 13,426,453 $ (1,379,358)
Note
12 $ 51,448,364

Software 5,793,600 � � � 5,793,600 � � $ 5,793,600
Reimbursed
expenses 1,658,251 23,288 182,149 � 1,863,688 293,406 � $ 2,157,094

Total revenue 37,223,703 2,679,647 7,155,207 � 47,058,557 13,719,859 (1,379,358) 59,399,058
Cost of revenue
Project
personnel costs 17,763,263 1,784,907 4,553,303 � 24,101,473 8,583,552 (1,079,943)

Note
12 31,605,082

Software costs 4,898,381 � � � 4,898,381 � � 4,898,381
Reimbursable
expenses 1,658,251 12,010 182,149 � 1,852,410 293,406 � 2,145,816
Other project
related costs 218,173 � � � 218,173 1,543,441 (196,498)

Note
12 1,565,116

Cost of revenue 24,538,068 1,796,917 4,735,452 � 31,070,437 10,420,399 (1,276,441) 40,214,395

Gross margin 12,685,635 882,730 2,419,755 � 15,988,120 3,299,460 (102,917) 19,184,663
Selling, general
and
administrative 7,585,858 636,939 2,411,626 � 10,634,423 3,763,693 (493,104)

Note
12 13,905,012

Depreciation 363,593 10,336 103,551 � 477,480 73,417 (4,655)
Note
12 546,242

Intangibles
amortization 446,320 � � 231,875

Note
3 678,195 � 180,000

Note
3 858,195

Income
(loss) from
operations 4,289,864 235,455 (95,422) (231,875) 4,198,022 (537,650) 214,842 3,875,214

Interest income
(expense), net (80,410) 9,213 (49,823) (55,177)

Note
8 (176,197) (65,983) (26,329)

Notes
8
and
12 (268,509)

Change in fair
value in
redeemable
member units � � � � � 304,148 (304,148)

Note
11 �

Other income
(expense) 22,514 924 (383) � 23,055 79 � 23,134

Edgar Filing: PERFICIENT INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 33

Income
(loss) before
income taxes 4,231,968 245,592 (145,628) (287,052) 4,044,880 (299,406) (115,636) 3,629,839
(Provision)
benefit for
income taxes (1,655,338) � � 72,964

Note
9 (1,582,374) � 161,866

Note
9 (1,420,508)

Net income
(loss) $ 2,576,630 $ 245,592 $ (145,628) $ (214,088) $ 2,462,506 $ (299,406) 46,231 $ 2,209,331

Accretion of
dividends on
preferred stock � � (589,257) 589,257

Note
10 � � � �

Net income
(loss) available
to common
stockholders $ 2,576,630 $ 245,592 $ (734,885) $ 375,169 $ 2,462,506 $ (299,406) 46,231 $ 2,209,331

Net income per
share:
Basic $ 0.15 $ 0.13 $ 0.11

Diluted $ 0.13 $ 0.11 $ 0.10

Shares used in
computing net
income per
share:

Basic 17,013,579 572,744 724,807 592,518
Note
6 18,903,648 1,193,179 20,096,827

Diluted 19,904,355 572,744 724,807 537,031
Note
6 21,738,937 1,193,179 22,932,116

PF-5

Edgar Filing: PERFICIENT INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 34

Table of Contents

PERFICIENT, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

For the year ended December 31, 2003
Pro Forma Pro Forma

Perficient Genisys Meritage Pro forma Income ZettaWorks Pro Forma Income
(Historical) (Historical) (Historical) Adjustments Statement (Historical) Adjustments Statement

Revenue

Services $ 24,534,617 $ 9,520,474 $ 18,058,737 $ � $ 52,113,828 $ 17,358,431 $ (3,183,222)
Note
12 $ 66,289,037

Software 3,786,864 � � � 3,786,864 � � $ 3,786,864
Reimbursed
expenses 1,870,441 42,032 411,338 � 2,323,811 516,419 � $ 2,840,230

Total revenue 30,191,922 9,562,506 18,470,075 � 58,224,503 17,874,850 (3,183,222) 72,916,131

Cost of revenue
Project
personnel costs 13,411,762 5,521,638 11,332,602 � 30,266,002 9,555,059 (1,722,829)

Note
12 38,098,232

Software costs 3,080,894 � � � 3,080,894 � � 3,080,894
Reimbursable
expenses 1,870,441 45,690 411,338 � 2,327,469 516,419 � 2,843,888
Other project
related costs 453,412 � 182,192 � 635,604 2,231,353 (462,033)

Note
12 2,404,924

Cost of revenue 18,816,509 5,567,328 11,926,132 � 36,309,969 12,302,831 (2,184,862) 46,427,938

Gross margin 11,375,413 3,995,178 6,543,943 � 21,914,534 5,572,019 (998,360) 26,488,193
Selling, general
and
administrative 7,993,008 2,842,410 7,326,467 � 18,161,885 5,712,449 (1,190,462)

Note
12 22,683,872

Depreciation 670,436 43,685 317,299 � 1,031,420 103,829 � 1,135,249
Intangibles
amortization 610,421 � � 767,500

Note
3 1,377,921 � 440,000

Note
3 1,817,921

Income
(loss) from
operations 2,101,548 1,109,083 (1,099,823) (767,500) 1,343,308 (244,259) (247,898) 851,151

Interest income
(expense), net (282,652) (3,755) (144,606) 4,606

Note
8 (426,407) (68,570) (20,857)

Notes
8
and
12 (515,834)

Change in fair
value in
redeemable
member units � � � � � (51,248) 51,248

Note
11 �

Edgar Filing: PERFICIENT INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 35

Other income
(expense) (13,459) 1,468 � � (11,991) (20,797) � (32,788)

Income
(loss) before
income taxes 1,805,437 1,106,796 (1,244,429) (762,894) 904,910 (384,874) (217,507) 302,529
(Provision)
benefit for
income taxes (755,405) � (1,683,288) 351,205

Note
9 (2,087,488) � 235,492

Note
9 (1,851,996)

Net income
(loss) $ 1,050,032 $ 1,106,796 $ (2,927,717) $ (411,689) $ (1,182,578) $ (384,874) $ 17,985 $ (1,549,467)

Accretion of
dividends on
preferred stock (157,632) � (876,678) 876,678

Note
10 (157,632) � � (157,632)

Net income
(loss) available
to common
stockholders $ 892,400 $ 1,106,796 $ (3,804,395) $ 464,989 $ (1,340,210) $ (384,874) $ 17,985 $ (1,707,099)

Net income per
share:
Basic $ 0.08 $ (0.10) $ (0.10)
Diluted $ 0.07 $ (0.09) $ (0.10)
Shares used in
computing net
income
(loss) per share:

Basic 11,364,203 1,687,439 1,168,219 1,350,000
Note
6 15,569,861 1,193,179 16,763,040

Diluted 15,306,151 1,687,439 1,168,219 1,350,000
Note
6 15,569,861 1,193,179 16,763,040

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma consolidated financial statements.

PF-6

Edgar Filing: PERFICIENT INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 36

Table of Contents

PERFICIENT, INC.

NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Basis of presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma statements of operations present the pro forma effects of the Genisys,
Meritage and ZettaWorks acquisitions. The unaudited pro forma statements of operations for the nine months ended
September 30, 2004 and for the year ended December 31, 2003 are presented as though the acquisitions occurred on